
    

1 

THE DOABA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LIMITED, 
G.T.ROAD BYEPASS, JALANDHAR-8. 

Phone: 7355556749, 7355601750 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
E-tender/Milkfed/Jalandhar/2023-24 

Online tenders are invited as detailed below:- 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of work Qty. Consignee/Tender 
Opening Place 

Cost 
of 

Tender 
Docum

ent 
(in Rs.) 

EMD 
 
 
 

(in Rs.) 

Date and 
Time for sale 
/downloadin
g of tenders 

on line. 

Last Date 
and Time of 
submission 

of online 
Tenders 

Date & Time 
of  online 
tenders 
opening 

1.  

Supply of Pet Jar with 
Sleeves 
Capacity:-200ml, 500ml 
& 1 Litre 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

 
General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 

500/- 
50,000/- 

only 

 
 

26.04.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

11.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

12.05.2023 at 
11.00 AM 

2.  

Supply of Corrugated 
Boxes for the packing of 
Pet Jar, Dairy Whitener 
etc. 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 
500/- 

25,000/- 
only 

 
 

26.04.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

11.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

12.05.2023 at 
11.30 AM 

3.  
Annual Rate Contract 
for the supply of Nitric 
Acid 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 500/- 
25,000/- 

only 

 
 

27.04.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

11.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

12.05.2023 at 
12.00 PM 

 

4.  
Supply of 5g.,10. & 20g. 
Dairy Whitener Printed 
Poly Film &Polyliner 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 500/- 
25,000/- 

only 

 
 

02.05.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

16.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

17.05.2023 at 
11.00 AM 

 



    

2 

5.  
Annual Rate Contract 
for the supply of Liquid 
Nitrogen 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 
500/- 

25,000/- 
only 

 
 

02.05.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

16.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

17.05.2023 at 
11.30 AM 

6.  

Annual Rate Contract 
for the supply of 
Aluminium Foil for 
450g/500g, 1Kg., 5Kg. & 
15Kg. Matka 

Annual 
Rate 

Contract 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 500/- 
25,000/- 

only 

 
 

02.05.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

16.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

17.05.2023 at 
12.00 PM 

7.  

For Disposal of 
Unserviceable Scrap 
material and machinery 
one time basis and 
Annual Rate Contract 

As per 
site 

General Manager, 
Verka Milk Plant, 

Jalandhar 500/- 
30,000/- 

only 

 
 

02.05.2023 
from 5.00 PM 

 
 

16.05.2023 
upto 1.00 PM 

 
 

17.05.2023 at 
12.00 PM 

 
Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing Fee through Online Mode only i.e. through Debit/Credit Card for getting 
Registered for e-Tendering System. EMD should be made only through Online mode i.e. Credit/Debit Card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet 
Banking. For participating in the above Tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering Portal i.e. 
eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and password well in Time. For downloading tenders through e-Tendering process flow, 
Please Contact e-procurement Help Desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 0172-2970284, immediately, so that process of timely 
registration and downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e-
Tendering, please visit website:eproc.punjab.gov.in. 

Note: - Tender Processing Fee is Non-refundable. 

  
                 General Manager 
Verka Milk Plant, Jalandhar  

 
 

 


